OSNA-Pumpen GmbH
Brückenstrasse 3
D - 49090 Osnabrück
Telefon +49 541/1211-0
Telefax +49 541/1211-220
Assembling and

address mentioned on the last page.
Spare parts can be ordered directly.
The model designation is given on the data plate.
The following spare part drawings only serve the
purpose of identifying the spare parts and their
respective procurement.
The exploded views must not be
used as assembly instructions.
Comments on spare part orders:
In order to avoid faulty deliveries we kindly ask
you for exact order instructions
− order number of the pump
− part designation
− quantity required
− method of dispatch (e. g. parcel post, freight,
express goods, express, courier service)
− exact delivery address
 22